MIDLANDS @

Council of Governments

Business Summary

Richland County, SC
Richland County, SC (45079)
Geography: County

Data for all businesses in area
Total Businesses:

Total Employees:

Total Residential Population:

Employee/Residential Population Ratio:

by SIC Codes
Agriculture & Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Transportation
Communication
Utility

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade Summary
Home Improvement
General Merchandise Stores
Food Stores

Auto Dealers, Gas Stations, Auto Aftermarket

Apparel & Accessory Stores
Furniture & Home Furnishings
Eating & Drinking Places
Miscellaneous Retail

Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary
Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions

Securities Brokers
Insurance Carriers & Agents

Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices

Services Summary
Hotels & Lodging
Automotive Services
Motion Pictures & Amusements
Health Services
Legal Services
Education Institutions & Libraries
Other Services

Government
Other

Totals

Number
310
923

2,896
175
103
288
318
262
235
809
706

1,641
401
163
377
700

6,178
98
372
384
802
376
373
3,773

589
409

14,304

Source: Business data provided by Infogroup, Omaha NE Copyright 2012, all rights reserved. Esri forecasts for 2011.

Richland County, SC (4507...

Businesses
Percent
2.2%
6.5%
2.3%
2.2%
0.9%
0.3%
3.8%

20.2%
1.2%
0.7%
2.0%
2.2%
1.8%
1.6%
5.7%
4.9%

11.5%
2.8%
1.1%
2.6%
4.9%

43.2%
0.7%
2.6%
2.7%
5.6%
2.6%
2.6%

26.4%

4.1%
2.9%

100%

14,304
208,655
389,474

0.54

Employees
Number Percent
1,548 0.7%
10,582 5.1%
10,892 5.2%
3,058 1.5%
2,565 1.2%
619 0.3%
6,937 3.3%
41,209 19.8%
2,025 1.0%
3,803 1.8%
4,319 2.1%
3,522 1.7%
1,437 0.7%
6,425 3.1%
15,135 7.3%
4,543 2.2%
16,657 8.0%
4,488 2.2%
903 0.4%
5,165 2.5%
6,101 2.9%
87,526 41.9%
2,113 1.0%
1,688 0.8%
3,344 1.6%
32,636 15.6%
3,676 1.8%
14,834 7.1%
29,235 14.0%
25,483 12.2%
1,579 0.8%
208,655 100%
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MIDLANDS @

Council of Governments

Business Summary

Richland County, SC
Richland County, SC (45079)
Geography: County

by NAICS Codes
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Mining
Utilities
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers
Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores
Electronics & Appliance Stores
Bldg Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers
Food & Beverage Stores
Health & Personal Care Stores
Gasoline Stations
Clothing & Clothing Accessories Stores
Sport Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores
General Merchandise Stores
Miscellaneous Store Retailers
Nonstore Retailers
Transportation & Warehousing
Information
Finance & Insurance
Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities
Securities, Commodity Contracts & Other Financial Investments & Other Related Activities
Insurance Carriers & Related Activities; Funds, Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles
Real Estate, Rental & Leasing
Professional, Scientific & Tech Services
Legal Services
Management of Companies & Enterprises
Administrative & Support & Waste Management & Remediation Services
Educational Services
Health Care & Social Assistance
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation
Accommodation & Food Services
Accommodation
Food Services & Drinking Places
Other Services (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair & Maintenance
Public Administration
Unclassified Establishments

Total

Source: Business data provided by Infogroup, Omaha NE Copyright 2012, all rights reserved. Esri forecasts for 2011.

Number
66

11

15
1,014
332
536
2,026
218
105
129
174
300
181
100
307
129
103
253
27
221
269
966
417
168
381
888
1,353
402

8

699
435
1,125
261
915
98
817
2,155
271
592
417

14,304

Businesses

Percent
0.5%
0.1%
0.1%
7.1%
2.3%
3.7%
14.2%
1.5%
0.7%
0.9%
1.2%
2.1%
1.3%
0.7%
2.1%
0.9%
0.7%
1.8%
0.2%
1.5%
1.9%
6.8%
2.9%
1.2%
2.7%
6.2%
9.5%
2.8%
0.1%
4.9%
3.0%
7.9%
1.8%
6.4%
0.7%
5.7%
15.1%
1.9%
4.1%
2.9%

100%

Number
370

80

251
11,257
10,354
6,690
25,660
2,894
817
5,539
2,021
4,295
1,415
628
1,663
1,254
3,803
1,124
207
2,457
4,916
10,642
4,543
914
5,185
6,512
12,448
3,840
143
5,601
14,395
37,727
3,159
17,365
2,113
15,252
11,101
1,313
25,827
1,700

208,655

Employees

Percent
0.2%
0.0%
0.1%
5.4%
5.0%
3.2%
12.3%
1.4%
0.4%
2.7%
1.0%
2.1%
0.7%
0.3%
0.8%
0.6%
1.8%
0.5%
0.1%
1.2%
2.4%
5.1%
2.2%
0.4%
2.5%
3.1%
6.0%
1.8%
0.1%
2.7%
6.9%
18.1%
1.5%
8.3%
1.0%
7.3%
5.3%
0.6%
12.4%
0.8%

100%

February 15, 2013


http://www.esri.com/ca

