

Business Summary

Richland County, SC Richland County, SC (45079) Geography: County

Data for all businesses in area Richland County, SC (4507...

Total Businesses:

14,304
Total Employees:
208,655
Total Residential Population:
389,474

Employee/Residential Population Ratio: 0.54

	Businesses		Employees	
by SIC Codes	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Agriculture & Mining	310	2.2%	1,548	0.7%
Construction	923	6.5%	10,582	5.1%
Manufacturing	327	2.3%	10,892	5.2%
Transportation	313	2.2%	3,058	1.5%
Communication	125	0.9%	2,565	1.2%
Utility	45	0.3%	619	0.3%
Wholesale Trade	548	3.8%	6,937	3.3%
Retail Trade Summary	2,896	20.2%	41,209	19.8%
Home Improvement	175	1.2%	2,025	1.0%
General Merchandise Stores	103	0.7%	3,803	1.8%
Food Stores	288	2.0%	4,319	2.1%
Auto Dealers, Gas Stations, Auto Aftermarket	318	2.2%	3,522	1.7%
Apparel & Accessory Stores	262	1.8%	1,437	0.7%
Furniture & Home Furnishings	235	1.6%	6,425	3.1%
Eating & Drinking Places	809	5.7%	15,135	7.3%
Miscellaneous Retail	706	4.9%	4,543	2.2%
Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary	1,641	11.5%	16,657	8.0%
Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions	401	2.8%	4,488	2.2%
Securities Brokers	163	1.1%	903	0.4%
Insurance Carriers & Agents	377	2.6%	5,165	2.5%
Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices	700	4.9%	6,101	2.9%
Services Summary	6,178	43.2%	87,526	41.9%
Hotels & Lodging	98	0.7%	2,113	1.0%
Automotive Services	372	2.6%	1,688	0.8%
Motion Pictures & Amusements	384	2.7%	3,344	1.6%
Health Services	802	5.6%	32,636	15.6%
Legal Services	376	2.6%	3,676	1.8%
Education Institutions & Libraries	373	2.6%	14,834	7.1%
Other Services	3,773	26.4%	29,235	14.0%
Government	589	4.1%	25,483	12.2%
Other	409	2.9%	1,579	0.8%
Totals	14,304	100%	208,655	100%
Source: Business data provided by Infogroup, Omaha NE Copyright 2012, all rights reserved. Esri forecasts for 2011.				

February 15, 2013



Business Summary

Richland County, SC Richland County, SC (45079) Geography: County

by NAICS Codes	Busi	Businesses		Employees	
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	66	0.5%	370	0.2%	
Mining	11	0.1%	80	0.0%	
Utilities	15	0.1%	251	0.1%	
Construction	1,014	7.1%	11,257	5.4%	
Manufacturing	332	2.3%	10,354	5.0%	
Wholesale Trade	536	3.7%	6,690	3.2%	
Retail Trade	2,026	14.2%	25,660	12.3%	
Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers	218	1.5%	2,894	1.4%	
Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores	105	0.7%	817	0.4%	
Electronics & Appliance Stores	129	0.9%	5,539	2.7%	
Bldg Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers	174	1.2%	2,021	1.0%	
Food & Beverage Stores	300	2.1%	4,295	2.1%	
Health & Personal Care Stores	181	1.3%	1,415	0.7%	
Gasoline Stations	100	0.7%	628	0.3%	
Clothing & Clothing Accessories Stores	307	2.1%	1,663	0.8%	
Sport Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores	129	0.9%	1,254	0.6%	
General Merchandise Stores	103	0.7%	3,803	1.8%	
Miscellaneous Store Retailers	253	1.8%	1,124	0.5%	
Nonstore Retailers	27	0.2%	207	0.1%	
Transportation & Warehousing	221	1.5%	2,457	1.2%	
Information	269	1.9%	4,916	2.4%	
Finance & Insurance	966	6.8%	10,642	5.1%	
Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities	417	2.9%	4,543	2.2%	
Securities, Commodity Contracts & Other Financial Investments & Other Related Activities	168	1.2%	914	0.4%	
Insurance Carriers & Related Activities; Funds, Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles	381	2.7%	5,185	2.5%	
Real Estate, Rental & Leasing	888	6.2%	6,512	3.1%	
Professional, Scientific & Tech Services	1,353	9.5%	12,448	6.0%	
Legal Services	402	2.8%	3,840	1.8%	
Management of Companies & Enterprises	8	0.1%	143	0.1%	
Administrative & Support & Waste Management & Remediation Services	699	4.9%	5,601	2.7%	
Educational Services	435	3.0%	14,395	6.9%	
Health Care & Social Assistance	1,125	7.9%	37,727	18.1%	
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation	261	1.8%	3,159	1.5%	
Accommodation & Food Services	915	6.4%	17,365	8.3%	
Accommodation	98	0.7%	2,113	1.0%	
Food Services & Drinking Places	817	5.7%	15,252	7.3%	
Other Services (except Public Administration)	2,155	15.1%	11,101	5.3%	
Automotive Repair & Maintenance	271	1.9%	1,313	0.6%	
Public Administration	592	4.1%	25,827	12.4%	
Unclassified Establishments	417	2.9%	1,700	0.8%	
	127	2.5 /0	1,,00	0.0 /	
Total	14.304	100%	208.655	100%	
Total	14,304	100%	208,655	100	

Source: Business data provided by Infogroup, Omaha NE Copyright 2012, all rights reserved. Esri forecasts for 2011.